#### 900403751 04/26/2017

### 900403751 04/26/2017

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM425139

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
	L		

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGF-Finko I-LP-		04/25/2017	Limited Partnership:
ACF FINCO I LP			DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Lighting Science Group Corporation		
1350 Division Road, Suite 204 West Warwick		
02893 Corporation: DELAWARE		
1350 Division Road, Suite 204		
West Warwick		
RHODE ISLAND		
02893		
Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23**

Number	Word Mark		
4739852	AWAKE&ALERT		
4739645	DEFINITY DIGITAL		
4856388	FREELED		
4657183	GOOD NIGHT		
4744318	IT'S ALL POSSIBLE WITH LIGHT.		
4657140	LIGHTINGSCIENCE		
4744331			
4744303	MYNATURE		
4657184	SLEEPY BABY		
4923418	VIVIDGRO		
4336387	WELCOME TO THE LIGHT AGES		
86849849	DURABULB		
87034438	DYNASPECTRUM		
	4739852 4739645 4856388 4657183 4744318 4657140 4744331 4744303 4657184 4923418 4336387 86849849	4739852 AWAKE&ALERT 4739645 DEFINITY DIGITAL 4856388 FREELED 4657183 GOOD NIGHT 4744318 IT'S ALL POSSIBLE WITH LIGHT. 4657140 LIGHTINGSCIENCE 4744331 4744303 MYNATURE 4657184 SLEEPY BABY 4923418 VIVIDGRO 4336387 WELCOME TO THE LIGHT AGES 86849849 DURABULB	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0577

OP \$590.00 4739852

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86677336	ECOSNAP
Serial Number:	87012515	GENESIS DYNASPECTRUM
Serial Number:	86849843	GOODDAY
Serial Number:	86895002	HEALTHE
Serial Number:	87094598	L-BAR
Serial Number:	86885009	LSPRO
Serial Number:	86966304	
Serial Number:	86966297	
Serial Number:	87022892	SERIES A+
Serial Number:	87125727	VIVIDGRO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2142000853

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2109787487

Email: venisa.dark@haynesboone.com
Correspondent Name: Venisa Dark, Haynes and Boone LLP
Address Line 1: 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36424.143_Legrand
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Venisa Dark
SIGNATURE:	/Venisa Dark/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2017-04-25 1st Release of Security IP for Trademarks from ACF to Lighting and Biological#page1.tif source=2017-04-25 1st Release of Security IP for Trademarks from ACF to Lighting and Biological#page2.tif source=2017-04-25 1st Release of Security IP for Trademarks from ACF to Lighting and Biological#page3.tif source=2017-04-25 1st Release of Security IP for Trademarks from ACF to Lighting and Biological#page4.tif source=2017-04-25 1st Release of Security IP for Trademarks from ACF to Lighting and Biological#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0578

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

April 25, 2017

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, ACF FINCO I LP, successor to FCC, LLC in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, "Agent") for the various financial institutions ("Lenders") party from time to time to the Loan and Security Agreement dated as of April 25, 2014, as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, among Agent, Lenders, Borrower (as defined below), and certain affiliates of Borrower, hereby releases and terminates all of its liens and security interests in and to all trademark applications and trademarks of Borrower (as defined below), including, without limitation, all such trademark applications and trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), and Agent hereby reassigns all right, title and interest (if any) that Agent may have in the Trademark Collateral to LIGHTING SCIENCE GROUP CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and BIOLOGICAL ILLUMINATION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Borrower"), as applicable, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Agent, arising under that certain letter amendment dated October 31, 2016, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on November 3, 2016, at Reel No. 5913, Frame 557 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark Collateral. Capitalized terms used herein, unless otherwise defined herein, shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Borrower to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, and to reassign to Borrower all of Agent's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

4878216\_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

ACF FINCO I LP, as Agent (successor to FCC, LLC, as Agent)

("Agent")

By: Mame: John J. Nooney
Title: Managing Director

# SCHEDULE A REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration	Registration Date	Country	Owner
Description of the second seco	Number		Company of the particle of the	The state of the s
Awake&Alert	4739852	5/19/2015	United States	LSG
DEFINITY	143403740	1/17/2014	Saudi Arabia	LSG
Definity Digital	4739645	5/19/2015	United States	LSG
EcoSnap	1741071	5/13/2016	Australia	LSG
EcoSnap	3140823	3/18/2016	United Kingdom	LSG
FreeLED	223759	8/17/2015	Dominican Republic	LSG
FREELED	1617508	2/25/2016	Mexico	LSG
FREELED	29579/2015	3/30/2016	Mozambique	LSG
FreeLED	4856388	11/17/2015	United States	LSG
GLIMPSE	TMA885417	9/8/2014	Canada	LSG
GoodNight	4657183	12/16/2014	United States	LSG
IT'S ALL POSSIBLE	4744318	5/26/2015	United States	LSG
WITH LIGHT				
IT'S ALL POSSIBLE	IR 1198099	2/7/2014	European Union	LSG
WITH LIGHT.				
LightingScience	IR 1205358	1/10/2014	European Union	LSG
(Stylized) AND				
DESIGN				
LightingScience	4657140	12/16/2014	United States	LSG
(Stylized) AND				
DESIGN				
Miscellaneous design	IR 1197922	2/7/2014	China	LSG
Miscellaneous design	IR 1197922	2/7/2014	European Union	LSG
MISCELLANEOUS	4744331	5/26/2015	United States	LSG
DESIGN (broken				
circle)				
MyNature	4744303	5/26/2015	United States	LSG
ROADMASTER	TMA897732	3/2/2015	Canada	LSG
SleepyBaby	4657184	12/16/2014	United States	LSG
VividGro	TMA905929	6/10/2015	Canada	LSG
VividGro	4923418	3/22/2016	United States	LSG
WELCOME TO THE	4336387	5/14/2013	United States	LSG
LIGHT AGES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>	

Release of Security Interest in Trademarks – Reel/Frame 5913/557 (LSG)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0581

## TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Country	Owner
AWAKE&ALERT	911201840	6/17/2016	Brazil	LSG
AWAKE&ALERT	1787915	6/21/2016	Canada	LSG
AWAKE&ALERT	A0059580	6/14/2016	China	LSG
AWAKE&ALERT	A0059580	6/14/2016	European	LSG
			Union	
AWAKE&ALERT	A0059580	6/14/2016	Mexico	LSG
DuraBulb	1786813	6/14/2016	Canada	LSG
DuraBulb	A0059549	6/13/2016	China	LSG
DuraBulb	A0059549	6/13/2016	European Union	LSG
DuraBulb	A0059549	6/13/2016	Mexico	LSG
DuraBulb	86849849	12/15/2015	United States	LSG
DYNASPECTRUM	87034438	5/12/2016	United States	LSG
EcoSnap	86/677336	6/29/2015	United States	LSG
FreeLED	909366110	5/12/2015	Brazil	LSG
FreeLED	1677685	5/20/2014	Canada	LSG
FreeLED	IEPI201518792	5/13/2015	Ecuador	LSG
FreeLED	N/A	6/22/2016	China	LSG
FreeLED	106915	6/9/2015	Ghana	LSG
FreeLED	168410	5/18/2015	Kuwait	LSG
FreeLED	1487217	5/20/2014	Mexico	LSG
FreeLED	Z442462	5/13/2015	Poland	LSG
FreeLED	TZT2015957	6/5/2015	Tanzania	LSG
FreeLED	244254	11/25/2015	United Arab	LSG
			Emirates	
FREELED	389089	5/18/2015	Pakistan	LSG
GENESIS	87012515	4/25/2016	United States	LSG
DYNASPECTRUM				
GOOD NIGHT	911201874	6/17/2016	Brazil	LSG
GOOD NIGHT	1787917	6/21/2016	Canada	LSG
GOOD NIGHT	A0059577	6/14/2016	China	LSG
GOOD NIGHT	A0059577	6/14/2016	European Union	LSG
GOOD NIGHT	A0059577	6/14/2016	Mexico	LSG
GoodDay	911187162	6/15/2016	Brazil	LSG
GoodDay	1786812	6/14/2016	Canada	LSG
GoodDay	A0059548	6/13/2016	China	LSG
GoodDay	A0059548	6/13/2016	European Union	LSG
GoodDay	A0059548	6/13/2016	Mexico	LSG
GoodDay	86/849843	12/15/2015	United States	LSG

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0582

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Country	Owner
HEALTHE	911421807	8/2/2016	Brazil	LSG
HEALTHE	1793679	7/29/2016	Canada	LSG
HEALTHE	N/A	8/2/2016	China	LSG
HEALTHE	015713779	8/1/2016	European	LSG
			Union	
HEALTHE	1778870	8/1/2016	Mexico	LSG
HealthE	86/895002	2/2/2016	United States	LSG
L-BAR	1791146	7/13/2016	Canada	LSG
L-BAR	87094598	7/6/2016	United States	LSG
LIGHTING SCIENCE	911201963	6/17/2016	Brazil	LSG
LIGHTING SCIENCE	IR 994779	6/15/2016	China	LSG
LIGHTING SCIENCE	IR 994779	6/15/2016	Egypt	LSG
LIGHTING SCIENCE	IR 994779	6/15/2016	Ghana	LSG
LIGHTING SCIENCE	2643518	12/16/2013	India	LSG
LIGHTING SCIENCE	IR 994779	6/15/2016	Mexico	LSG
LIGHTING SCIENCE	425233	6/6/2016	Pakistan	LSG
LSPro	1792770	7/22/2016	Canada	LSG
LSPro	86/885009	1/25/2016	United States	LSG
Miscellaneous design	1778707	4/22/2016	Canada	LSG
Miscellaneous design	A0057976	4/11/2016	China	LSG
Miscellaneous design	A0057976	4/11/2016	European	LSG
			Union	
Miscellaneous design	A0057976	4/11/2016	India	LSG
Miscellaneous design	A0057976	4/11/2016	Switzerland	LSG
Miscellaneous design	86966304	4/6/2016	United States	LSG
Miscellaneous design	86966297	4/6/2016	United States	LSG
SERIES A+	87022892	5/3/2016	United States	LSG
SLEEPY BABY	911201912	6/17/2016	Brazil	LSG
SLEEPY BABY	1787913	6/21/2016	Canada	LSG
SLEEPY BABY	A0059578	6/14/2016	China	LSG
		6/14/2016	European	LSG
SLEEPY BABY	A0059578		Union	
SLEEPY BABY	A0059578	6/14/2016	Mexico	LSG
10		8/9/2016	Canada	LSG
VIVIDGRO	1794978			
	A0060733	8/9/2016	European	LSG
VIVIDGRO			Union	
VIVIDGRO	87125727	8/3/2016	United States	LSG

TRADEMARK REEL: 006042 FRAME: 0583

**RECORDED: 04/26/2017**